

Table 154. TOTAL OPERATOR DEBT BY KIND, FOR COMMERCIAL FARMS WITH OPERATOR NON-REAL ESTATE DEBT, BY SIZE OF TOTAL DEBT AND RATIO OF DEBT TO INCOME OF FARM OPERATOR

Subject	Total operator debt					Total operator debt as a percent of—				
	All debt (\$1,000)	Real estate debt (\$1,000)	Non-real estate debt (\$1,000)	Major real estate debt (\$1,000)	Non-real estate and related debt (\$1,000)	Operators' share of farms products sold minus cash rent	Cash operating expenses	Net cash farm income	Total operator net income	Value of land and buildings owned
Commercial farms.....	21,213,779	11,909,061	9,304,794	11,092,248	10,121,600	102	131	453	224	41
By size of total debt:										
Less than \$1,000.....	83,643	3,294	80,349	3,070	80,573	8	13	23	10	2
\$1,000 to \$1,999.....	146,352	19,002	127,364	18,227	128,139	21	31	69	29	10
\$2,000 to \$4,999.....	591,779	142,167	449,617	133,431	458,352	37	54	120	51	17
\$5,000 to \$9,999.....	1,449,711	571,266	878,450	531,036	918,679	59	81	218	107	26
\$10,000 to \$19,999.....	3,080,133	1,511,615	1,568,526	1,418,687	1,661,444	96	130	367	174	43
\$20,000 to \$39,999.....	4,887,782	2,918,813	1,968,995	2,783,106	2,104,703	127	160	615	294	49
\$40,000 to \$99,999.....	5,866,345	3,703,500	2,162,863	3,368,350	2,498,015	146	186	691	412	54
\$100,000 or more.....	5,108,034	3,039,406	2,068,630	2,836,341	2,271,695	128	145	1,107	710	59
By percent total debt is of value of land and buildings owned:										
No owned land.....	2,063,458	69,961	1,993,497	66,134	1,997,324	53	70	216	112	69
Under 5.....	134,844	34,386	100,458	33,568	101,276	12	17	43	20	2
5 to 9.....	361,716	114,164	247,552	112,509	249,207	34	48	121	55	7
10 to 19.....	1,141,631	568,800	572,841	552,234	589,402	59	80	218	109	15
20 to 29.....	1,387,047	833,056	553,983	758,091	628,948	77	100	338	166	24
30 to 49.....	3,712,693	2,521,383	1,191,338	2,363,351	1,349,370	124	159	563	274	39
50 to 74.....	4,428,553	3,073,908	1,354,650	2,875,740	1,552,821	155	196	743	351	61
75 and over.....	7,983,838	4,693,403	3,290,476	4,330,621	3,653,253	155	188	870	446	107
By percent total debt is of opera- tor's share of farm products sold:										
Under 20.....	384,651	60,381	324,270	53,470	331,181	9	11	37	24	5
20 to 49.....	1,491,250	447,581	1,043,667	407,836	1,083,412	34	44	151	89	24
50 to 99.....	3,569,100	1,484,513	2,084,598	1,361,233	2,207,879	72	93	313	181	40
100 to 149.....	3,503,486	1,899,263	1,604,237	1,765,396	1,738,107	123	160	524	287	45
150 to 299.....	6,288,414	3,940,786	2,347,651	3,668,886	2,619,549	206	271	862	379	56
300 and over.....	5,841,882	3,999,799	1,842,114	3,765,084	2,076,820	512	583	4,161	506	59
0 or negative share.....	134,995	76,738	58,257	70,342	64,653	-4,742	858	-727	219	54
By percent total debt is of net cash farm income:										
Under 50.....	194,220	23,069	171,147	21,227	172,989	7	12	20	14	4
50 to 149.....	1,197,642	317,894	879,750	291,274	906,369	32	48	94	62	19
150 to 249.....	1,600,685	669,443	931,252	634,787	965,909	62	91	197	121	32
250 to 399.....	2,318,560	1,207,116	1,111,461	1,119,513	1,199,064	86	119	316	193	44
400 to 749.....	4,342,271	2,663,212	1,679,078	2,508,800	1,833,490	132	176	531	291	49
750 and over.....	8,184,005	5,228,293	2,955,744	4,876,046	3,307,987	210	243	1,525	493	59
0 or negative income.....	3,376,394	1,800,035	1,576,362	1,640,601	1,735,791	165	135	-734	760	49
By percent total debt is of total net cash income:										
Under 50.....	565,755	92,305	473,445	86,565	479,184	15	23	45	21	6
50 to 149.....	2,764,510	1,108,860	1,655,665	1,040,904	1,723,621	57	83	181	95	28
150 to 249.....	3,099,826	1,661,348	1,438,508	1,557,443	1,542,410	100	137	373	193	45
250 to 399.....	4,036,302	2,520,327	1,515,989	2,360,379	1,675,937	132	173	553	319	51
400 to 749.....	4,360,536	2,686,561	1,673,985	2,521,907	1,838,639	164	198	937	540	55
750 and over.....	4,996,667	3,117,627	1,879,048	2,893,474	2,103,202	219	235	3,223	1,359	69
0 or negative income.....	1,390,183	722,034	668,154	631,576	758,607	122	97	-470	-629	58